PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National Science Foundation	10/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technology, Massachusetts Institute of	
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue	
Internal Address:	Room NE25-230	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11336417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-292-7896
Email: fhixson@nsf.gov
Correspondent Name: Faith E Hixson
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd
Address Line 2: Room 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Faith E. Hixson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conf_lic69850#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020255 FRAME: 0502

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confers to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of Health and Human Services, a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon:

M.I.T. Case No.: 11784

Invention Title: "Chemical Compositions for Low-K Dielectric Materials, Catalyst

Supports, Hydrogen Storage, Liquid Crystals, and Stable Luminescent

Materials"

Inventor(s): Jean Bouffard and Timothy M. Swager

Serial No.: 11/336,417

Filing Date: January 20, 2006

Patent No.: N/A
Issue Date: N/A

Title: "High Internal Free Volume Compositions For Low-K Dielectric And

Other Applications"

This subject invention was conceived or first actually reduced to practice in performance of a government-funded project, National Science Foundation under NSF Grant No. DMR-0314421 and NASA Ames Research Center under NASA Grant No. NAS2-02056.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with the Licensor: MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, subject to the provisions of 37 CFR 401 and 45 CFR 8.

Signed this 9th day of October, 2007.

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Rolande Johndry

Patent Compliance Administrator Technology Licensing Office

77 Massachusetts Avenue, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02139

PATENT REEL: 020255 FRAME: 0503